(Formerly known as Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Limited)

Regd Office: 110, T.V. Industrial Estate, 52, S.K.Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400030, Maharashtra, India

Office no: 022-24950328; Mobile no.: 9324802995 / 9324802991

Email: jrgroup@jrmehta.com; sales@cteil.com CIN: L25209MH1986PLC040119

Date: May 30, 2022.

To.

The Listing Manager,

The BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 522292

Scrip Id: CANDOUR

To,

The Listing Manager,

Listing Department,

The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,

Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road,

Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070

MSEI Symbol: CANDOUR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Statement of Deviation(s) and Variation(s) under Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter and year ended March 31,2022.

Pursuant to the Regulation- 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, the Company hereby confirms that there has been Deviation(s) and Variation(s) for the quarter and year ended March 31,2022.

The aforesaid information is also being placed on the website of the Company at www.cteil.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR CANDOUR TECHTEX LIMITED

JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MFHTA Digitally signed by JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MEHTA Date: 2022.05.30 19:07:14

JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN NO.: 00193029

Encl: Annexure - A.



(Formerly known as Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Limited)
Regd Office: 110, T.V. Industrial Estate, 52, S.K.Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400030, Maharashtra, India
Office no: 022-24950328; Mobile no.: 9324802995 / 9324802991

Email: jrgroup@jrmehta.com; sales@cteil.com CIN: L25209MH1986PLC040119

Annexure - A

Statement of Deviation/Variation in utilization of funds raised

Name of listed entity	Candour Techtex Limited (Formerly known as Chandni Textiles				
	Engineering Industries Limited)				
Mode of Fund raised	Public Issue/Rights issues/ Preferential Issues/QIP/others				
Date of raising funds	March 25,2022 (Date of Allotment)				
Amount Raised	Rs. 4,00,00,000/-				
Report filed for	March 31,2022				
quarter ended					
Monitoring Agency	Applicable/Not Applicable				
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable				
Name, if applicable					
Is there any	Yes/No				
deviation/variations	V .				
in use of fund raised					
If Yes, whether the	N.A.				
same is pursuant to					
change in terms of a					
contract or objects,	4				
which was approved					
by the shareholders					
If Yes, Date of	N.A.				
shareholder approval					
Explanation for the	N.A.				
Deviation/Variation					

JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MEHTA Digitally signed by JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MEHTA Date: 2022.05.30 19:07:42



(Formerly known as Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Limited)

Regd Office: 110, T.V. Industrial Estate, 52, S.K.Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400030, Maharashtra, India Office no: 022-24950328; Mobile no.: 9324802995 / 9324802991

> Email: jrgroup@jrmehta.com; sales@cteil.com CIN: L25209MH1986PLC040119

Comments of the	N.A.			ii ii		
Audit Committee	e					
after review						
Comments of the	N.A.					
auditors, if any						
Objects for which f	unds ha	ve been ra	ised and wh	ere there ha	as been a deviation	on, in the
following table						
Original Object	Modif	Original	Modified	Funds	Amount of	Remarks
	ied	Allocatio	allocation,	Utilized	deviation/variat	if any
	Objec	n	if any		ion for the	
9	t, if				quarter	
	any				according to	
					applicable	
					object	
The Company is	N.A.	4,00,00,0	0	0	0	N.A.
undertaking an		00/-				
issue and allotment						
of certain equity						
shares, the						
proceeds of which						
will be primarily						
used to fund the						
Technical Textile						
Project of the						
Company at						
Malegaon,						
Maharashtra.						
		l				



Digitally signed by JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MEHTA Date: 2022.05.30 19:07:59 +05'30'



(Formerly known as Chandni Textiles Engineering Industries Limited)
Regd Office: 110, T.V. Industrial Estate, 52, S.K.Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400030, Maharashtra, India
Office no: 022-24950328; Mobile no.: 9324802995 / 9324802991

Email: jrgroup@jrmehta.com; sales@cteil.com CIN: L25209MH1986PLC040119

Deviation or variation	could mean:
(a) Deviation in the objects or purpose for which the funds have been raised , or	N.A.
(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed, or	N.A.
of a contract referred to in fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc	N.A.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR CANDOUR TECHTEX LIMITED

JAYESH
RAMNIKLAL MEHTA
Pate: 2022.05.30 19:08:14

Digitally signed by JAYESH
RAMNIKLAL MEHTA
Date: 2022.05.30 19:08:14
+05'30'

JAYESH RAMNIKLAL MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN NO.: 00193029

